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Chair of consortium: TBA  
 

Contact information: TBA  
 

Report prepared by:  Jennifer Eimann, Executive Assistant  
 

Board contact: Christina Coble, Business Services Manager  Date: 01/01/2026  
 
 

 

 
NAME 

 
TITLE ORGANIZATION 

NAME 
INDUSTRY 

(For Business Partners 
Only) 

PHONE 
NUMBER 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS TERM 

START DATE 
TERM 

END DATE 
CONSORTIUM SEAT 

FILLED 

Christi Shields, 
Chair 

Director of CTE & 
TCTC 

Treasure Coast 
Technical 
College 

 772-564-
5006 

Christi.Shields@indianriverschools.o
rg 

01/01/26 12/31/27 District Technical 
Colleges 

Lana Barros Director of 
Innovation & Choice 

Martin County Schools  772-219-1200 barrosl@martinschools.org 01/01/26 12/31/27 K-12 Education 

Linda Fitzpatrick Director of Strategic 
Alliance 

Keiser University  772-398-9990 lfitzpatrick@keiseruniversity.edu 01/01/26 12/31/27 Universities 

Aliesha Seitz Director of 
Career 

Technical 
Education 

      St. Lucie 
County 
Schools 

 772-429-5559 Aliesha.Seitz@stlucieschools.org 
 

01/01/26 12/31/27 K-12 Education 

Javon Welch 
 

Recruiting 
Manager 

Armellini Logistics Transportation & 
Warehousing 

772-287-0575 jwelch@armellini.com 01/01/26 12/31/27  
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N NAME 

INDUSTRY 
(For Business Partners Only) 

PHONE 
NUMBER 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

 
TERM 

START DATE 
TERM END 

DATE 
CONSORTIUM SEAT 

FILLED 

Jennifer Williams Director of 
Workforce 

Development 

TCBA Skilled Trades 772-336-8222 workforce@treasurecoastba.com 01/01/26 12/31/27  

Karen Giovengo Assistant Chief 
Nursing Officer 

HCA 
Lawnwood 

Hospital 

Healthcare & Social 
Assistance 

772-468-4500 karen.giovengo@hcahealthcare.com 01/01/26 12/31/27  

Bill Wilcox Vice 
President 

Phoenix Metals 
Products, Inc. 

Manufacturing 772-595-6586 bill.wilcox@earthlink.net 01/01/26 12/31/27  

Taylor Hoskins Attorney Hoskins, 
Turco, Lloyd 
& Lloyd, PA 

Administrative/Support 
Services, Waste 

Management and 
Remediation 

772-528-3393 taylor@htllfirm.com 01/01/26 12/31/27  

Leslie Haviland Project 
Manager 

Center for 
Workforce 

Development 

Cleveland 
Clinic Martin 

Health 

Healthcare & Social 
Assistance 

772-485-7169 HavilaL@ccf.org 01/01/26 12/31/27  

Marius Kirla Director of 
Operations 

The Porch 
Factory 

Manufacturing 772-774-3780 mkirla@theporchfactory.com 
 

01/01/26 12/31/27  
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